

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

7/5/2011

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 11 JUL -5 AMII: 01

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME DA

DANIVERO Corp.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address 1880 Michigan Avenue-suite 1022 Mailing address, if different in:

Miami Beach, Florida 33139

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

to transact any legal business

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100 shares of \$ 1.- par value each

	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		
	: Veronica Pademi	Name and Title: President/Trassurer	
Address:		Address:	
	1680 Michigan Avenue-suite 1022		
	Miami Beach, Florida 33139		
	:Daniele Bizzini	Name and Title: Secretary	
Address:		Addrees:	
	1680 Michigan Avenue-suite 1022		
	Miam Beach. Florida 33139		
Name and Title	-	Name and Title:	
Address:	۳۰ <u></u>	Address:	
Anniass;	، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، ، 		-
			· · · ·
	,,,,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
ARTICLE VI R	EGISTERED AGENT		
	ta street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of t	the registered event is:	
Name:	Ugo V. Chiarato		
Address:	1880 Michigan Avenue-suite 1022		
5 FOUR MADE	Miami Beach. Florida 33139	•	
	Wann Beaco - 50008 73108	`	

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Veropica Pademi	
Address:	1680 Michigan Avenue-suite 1022	
	1680 Michigan Avenue suite 1022 Miami Beach, Elorida 33139	

Having been named as registered agont to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Ay Y Chank Required Signature/Registered Agent

July 2, 2011 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State prosticious a third degree felony as provided for in 3.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

July 2, 2011